

ã  
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12888/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2011 in ITA No.1011/2010 of  
the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T CENTRAL-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELLORA TIME P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.  
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreeyas Mehrotra, Adv.  
for Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent submits that the name of the  
sole respondent has been changed to 'M/s. Ajanta Private Limited'.

Accordingly, IA No.2 of 2014 is allowed and necessary  
corrections may be carried out.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Usha Sharma)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|