

Listed on – 18-07-2014
Court No. - 4
Item No. - 38

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APEAL (C) NOS. 2300 & 12888 OF 2012

COMMISSINONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL-IIPETITIONER

VERSUS

AJANTA LIMITEDRESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd May, 2014, when the Hon'ble court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 18th July, 2014.

"

It is submitted that pursuant to above Court's Order Counsel the respondent has on 9th July, 2014 filed Counter Affidavit in both the matters and the same are circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR