

Listed on: 18.03.2016
Court No.: 2
Item No.: 33

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 2300 & 12888 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP No. 12888 of 2012)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL - II

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

AJANTA LIMITED

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th November, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"List on 03.02.2015 for final disposal.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

It has been submitted at the Bar that counter affidavit has already been filed in this matter.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within one week."

It is submitted for the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above order, Counsel for the petitioner has on 15th January, 2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit in SLP No. 2300 of 2012. Counsel for the respondent has filed counter-affidavit in SLP No. 12888 of 2012 but not filed rejoinder affidavit. The same have been included in the SLP Paper books.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF MARCH 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate

PB4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR